OP \$240.00 77184398

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM319584

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of Health Market Science, a PA corp to Health Market Science, Inc., a DE corp and to correct the "change of name" previously recorded on Reel 005353 Frame 0584. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correction by declaration of the owner being identified as Health Market Science, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Health Market Science		07/10/2000	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Health Market Science, Inc.		
Street Address:	2700 Horizon Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 200		
City:	King of Prussia		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19406		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77184398	HMS PROFILES	
Serial Number:	77831118	PRESCRIBER ELIGIBILITY	
Serial Number:	77831150	COMPLETEVIEW	
Serial Number:	77831155	COMPLETESPEND	
Serial Number:	78840869	HEALTH MARKET SCIENCE	
Serial Number:	78840895	HMS AFFILIATIONS	
Serial Number:	78841070	NPI RIGHT	
Serial Number:	85366753	PXDX	
Serial Number:	85745790	RX TRACER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2157012273

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2156657273
Email: cmiller@cozen.com

Correspondent Name: Camille M. Miller/ Cozen O'Connor TRADEMARK

900303704 REEL: 005378 FRAME: 0200

Address Line 1: 1900 Market Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 352380

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Camille M. Miller

SIGNATURE: /Camille M/ Miller/

DATE SIGNED: 10/09/2014

Total Attachments: 8

source=HMS-Rec (2)#page1.tif

source=HMS-Rec (2)#page2.tif

source=HMS-Rec (2)#page3.tif

source=HMS-Rec (1)#page1.tif

source=HMS-Rec (1)#page2.tif

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

source=PA Record Showing DE Corporation#page1.tif

source=Delaware Record showing DE Corporation#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005378 FRAME: 0201 900299744 08/28/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM315499

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Health Market Science		07/10/2000	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Health Market Science, Inc.		
Street Address:	2700 Horizon Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 200		
City:	King of Prussia		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19406		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78841070	NPI RIGHT	
Serial Number:	78840895	HMS AFFILIATIONS	
Serial Number:	78840869	HEALTH MARKET SCIENCE	
Serial Number:	77185136		
Serial Number:	77184398	HMS PROFILES	
Serial Number:	77831155	COMPLETESPEND	
Serial Number:	77831118	PRESCRIBER ELIGIBILITY	
Serial Number:	77831150	COMPLETEVIEW	
Serial Number:	85366753	PXDX	
Serial Number:	85745790	RX TRACER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2157012273

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-665-7203 cmiller@cozen.com

Correspondent Name: Camille M. Miller/ Cozen O'Connor

Address Line 1: 1900 Market Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 TRADEMARK

REEL: 005378 FRAME: 0202

AFFIDAVIT CORRECTING CHAIN OF TITLE FOR HEALTH MARKET SCIENCE, INC. REGISTRATIONS

- I, Camille M. Miller, Esq., am of legal age, am a citizen of the United States and reside in Pennsylvania.
- 2. I am an attorney with the law firm Cozen O'Connor in its Philadelphia, PA office.
- 3. I am an outside counsel for Health Market Science, Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereafter referred to as "HMSI".
- 4. I have personal knowledge of the HMSI trademark portfolio and of steps taken to try to correct certain harmless errors in particular registrations and a pending application of HMSI identified in Exhibit A to this Affidavit.
- 5. Back in the year 2000, Health Market Science, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, merged with HMSI and HMSI then became the surviving corporation, effective on or around November 21, 2000. It is my understanding that once this merger occurred, Health Market Science, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, ceased to exist.
- 6. Due to an inadvertent error, the trademark applications for the marks shown in Exhibit A, excluding U.S. Trademark Application No. 77/185,136, identified Health Market Science (PA Corp.) as the Applicant for these marks, even though no such entity existed. U.S. Trademark Application No. 77/185,136 inadvertently identified Health Market Science (Del. Corp.) as the Applicant for these marks, even though the correct name of the entity was Health Market Science, Inc.
- 7. In an attempt to fix this inaccuracy, I filed, in August 2014, a "change of name" recordation for these registrations and application, identifying HMSI as the rightful owner of these marks.

1

- 8. I recently discovered that filing this "change of name" documentation may have been insufficient to record HMSI as the proper owner of the marks in Exhibit A, given the non-existent status of Health Market Science (PA Corp.) and, with respect to the '136 Application, Health Market Science (Del. Corp.).
- 9. In an abundance of caution, steps are now in progress to prepare and file Requests for Amendment Under Section 7(h) of the Trademark Act for each of the registrations shown in Exhibit A, and with a plan to correct the allowed, pending application shown in Exhibit A at the time a Statement of Use is filed. These filings will then reflect the correct ownership information and, with the recordation of this Affidavit, the chain of title for these registrations and application.
- 12 I hereby swear that the statements made in this Affidavit are from my personal knowledge and my knowledge of the documents referenced in this Affidavit, and are true or are believed to be true.

Name: Camilla In Milla &

Title AHDLN
Cozen O'Connor

State of Pennsylvania

County of Philadelphia

Before me, the undersigned notary public, this day, personally appeared <u>Canalla Market</u> me known, who being duly sworn according to law, deposed the foregoing.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

dav

Dotolus, 2014

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: October 27, 2014

TERRI A REGINELLI
PH ADELE TO NOTATI PUBLIC PHILADELPHIA COLVER TY

My Commission 1 2013013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005378 FRAME: 0204

21 Reg. Dt: 03/31/2009	32 Reg. Dt: 03/03/2009	88 Dt: 10/19/2010	Keg. Dt: 12/07/2010	.9 Reg. Dt : 11/16/2010	Reg. Dt : 04/08/2008	9 Reg. Dt: 09/09/2008	5 Reg. Dt : 04/08/2008	Reg. Dt: 02/21/2012	Reg #: NONE Reg, Dt:
7 Reg #: 3597091	7 Reg #: 3582137	9 Reg #: 3866053	B Reg #: 3887636	Reg #: 3877919	Reg #: 3409104	Reg #: 3499139	Reg #: 3409105	Reg #: 4102236	.0/04/2012
Filing Dt : 05/18/2007	Filing Dt: 05/18/2007	Filing Dt: 09/21/2009 BILITY	Filing Dt: 09/21/2009	Filing Dt. 09/21/2009	Filing Dt: 03/20/2006 CIENCE	Fiing Dt: 03/20/2006	Filing Dt: 03/20/2006	Filing Dt: 07/08/2011	Filing Dt: 10/04/2012
Serial #: 22184398 Mark: HMS PROFILES	Serial #: 77185136 Mark:	Serial #: 77831118 Mark: PRESCRIBER ELIGI	Serial #: 27831150 Mark: COMPLETEVIEW	Serial #: Z7831155 Mark: COMPLETESPEND	Serial #: 78840869 Filii Mark: HEALTH MARKET SCIENCE	Serial #: 28840895 Mark: HMS AFFILIATIONS	Serial #: 78841070 Mark: NPI RIGHT	Serial #: 85366753 Mark: PXDX	Serial #: 85745790 Mark: RX TRACFR
v-4	N	m	4	រេ	Ø		20	o)	0

TRADEMARK

(3)

REEL: 005378 FRAME: 0205